THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Transportation Department

2008 Enterprise Drive

Round Rock, Texas 78664

厼

ENGINEERS AND PLANNERS

Ľ	ENGINEERS AND PLANNERS		ENGI	NEER								John K Mutchley									
CONTRACT: Texas Avenue LOCATION: Round Rock TX DATE: February 28, 2018				E.O.P.C. Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		Jimmy Evans Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		Whitestone Civil Construction Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		Chasco Construction Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		M A Smith Contracting Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		Cox Commercial Construction Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		Jordan Foster Construction Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		Aaron Concrete Contractors Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes		Patin Construction LLC Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) No Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM	# ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT		COST		COST		COST		COST	PRICE	COST		COST		COST		COST	UNIT	COST
1	PREPARING ROW	8.00	STA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,615.00	\$76,920.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,377.00	
2	REMOVE EXIST 12 IN A.C. WATER PIPE	228.00	LF	\$40.00	\$9,120.00	\$35.00	\$7,980.00	\$80.00	\$18,240.00	\$23.00	\$5,244.00	\$20.00	\$4,560.00	\$70.00	\$15,960.00	\$30.00	\$6,840.00	\$45.00	\$10,260.00	\$20.00	\$4,50
3	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PLAN	1.00	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1 - 7 -
4	REMOVE P.C. CURB	259.00	LF	\$2.25	\$582.75	\$12.00	\$3,108.00	\$4.00		\$9.00	\$2,331.00	\$7.00	\$1,813.00	\$8.00	\$2,072.00	\$5.00	\$1,295.00	\$7.00	\$1,813.00	\$3.00	
5	REMOVING P.C. SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV(14")	365.00 206.00	SF SY	\$4.50 \$4.00	\$1,642.50 \$824.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$2,190.00 \$1.442.00	\$4.00 \$2.00		\$4.00 \$10.50	\$1,460.00 \$2,163.00	\$19.00 \$8.00	\$6,935.00 \$1.648.00	\$3.00 \$13.00	\$1,095.00 \$2,678.00	\$2.00 \$6.00	\$730.00 \$1,236.00	\$5.00 \$11.00	\$1,825.00 \$2,266.00	\$3.00 \$5.00	
7	STREET EXCAVATION	3.798.00	CY	\$4.00	\$824.00	\$10.00	\$1,442.00	\$2.00		\$10.50	\$2,163.00	\$8.00	\$1,648.00	\$13.00	\$2,678.00	\$6.00	\$1,236.00	\$11.00	\$2,266.00	\$5.00	• /-
8	EXCAVATION	2,400.00	CY	\$12.00	\$28,800.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$9.00		\$17.50	\$42,000.00	\$16.00	\$38,400.00	\$14.00	\$33.600.00	\$16.00	\$38,400.00	\$25.00	\$60,000,00	\$30.00	* = <u>/</u> =
9	EMBANKMENT	365.00	CY	\$8.00	\$2,920.00	\$10.00	\$3,650.00	\$6.00		\$38.00	\$13,870.00	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$6.00	\$2,190.00	\$10.00	\$3,650.00	\$30.00	. ,-
10	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE 10" THICK	4,075.00	SY	\$6.90	\$28,117.50	\$8.00	\$32,600.00	\$10.00	,	\$8.00	\$32,600.00	\$11.00	\$44,825.00	\$9.00	\$36,675.00	\$8.00	\$32,600.00	\$15.00	\$61,125.00	\$12.00	
	FLEXIBLE BASE	1,855.00	CY	\$55.00	\$102,025.00	\$47.00	\$87,185.00	\$49.00	,	\$31.00	\$57,505.00	\$39.00	\$72,345.00	\$35.00	\$64,925.00	\$48.00	\$89,040.00	\$60.00	\$111,300.00	\$47.00	1 - 7
12		448.00 1.493.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,344.00	\$4.50	\$2,016.00	\$5.00		\$4.50	\$2,016.00	\$3.25	\$1,456.00	\$5.00	\$2,240.00	\$5.00	\$2,240.00	\$4.00	\$1,792.00	\$5.50	• •
13 14	SURFACE MILLING HMAC PAV TY B	531.00	SY TON	\$5.00 \$95.00	\$7,465.00 \$50,445.00	\$6.00 \$75.00	\$8,958.00 \$39.825.00	\$6.00 \$90.00		\$6.00 \$80.00	\$8,958.00 \$42,480.00	\$5.25 \$84.00	\$7,838.25 \$44,604.00	\$6.00 \$70.00	\$8,958.00 \$37,170.00	\$8.00 \$95.00	\$11,944.00 \$50,445.00	\$6.00 \$86.00	\$8,958.00 \$45,666.00	\$7.00 \$87.00	
15	HMAC PAVITY C	520.00	TON	\$95.00	\$49.400.00	\$86.00	\$44,720.00	\$90.00		\$91.00	\$47,320.00	\$85.00	\$44,200.00	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$109.00	\$56,680.00	\$87.00	\$45,240.00	\$100.00	÷ - /
16	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	294.00	LF	\$7.00	\$2,058.00	\$4.00	\$1,176.00	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$7.00	\$2,058.00	\$1.00	\$294.00	\$1.00	\$294.00	\$6.00	\$1,764.00	\$10.00	\$2,940.00	\$20.00	
17	CLA CONC (HYDRAULIC STRUCTURE)(TRICKLE CHANNEL)	8.00	CY	\$510.00	\$4,080.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	• /	\$485.00	\$3,880.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$802.00	\$6,416.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	1 1 1
18	CL C CONC (HYDRAULIC STRUCTURE)(SPLITTER BOX)	70.00	CY	\$600.00	\$42,000.00	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	\$700.00	,	\$735.00	\$51,450.00	\$425.00	\$29,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$98,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$500.00	, .
19	P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER(FINE GRADING)	1,463.00	LF	\$30.00	\$43,890.00	\$21.00	\$30,723.00	\$12.00	• ,	\$13.00	\$19,019.00	\$14.00	\$20,482.00	\$11.50	\$16,824.50	\$16.00	\$23,408.00	\$12.00	\$17,556.00	\$13.00	4 - 7 -
20 21	P.C. CONCRETE CURB(FINE GRADING) NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS#INCH THICKNESS	24.00 2.863.00	LF SF	\$20.00 \$5.00	\$480.00 \$14,315.00	\$23.00 \$9.00	\$552.00 \$25,767.00	\$15.00 \$5.00		\$14.00 \$4.00	\$336.00 \$11,452.00	\$30.00 \$5.75	\$720.00 \$16,462.25	\$25.00 \$7.00	\$600.00 \$20,041.00	\$16.00 \$10.00	\$384.00 \$28,630.00	\$26.00 \$6.50	\$624.00 \$18,609.50	\$13.00 \$6.00	1.5
21	P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKSEINCH THICKNESS	2,181.00	SF	\$22.00	\$47.982.00	\$9.00	\$19.629.00	\$9.00		\$4.00	\$10.905.00	\$8.25	\$17,993.25	\$11.00	\$23,991.00	\$10.00	\$28,830.00	\$7.00	\$15,267.00	\$8.00	
	P.C. CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTERS	492.00	SF	\$15.00	\$7.380.00	\$8.00	\$3,936.00	\$10.00	• • • • • • •	\$8.00	\$3,936.00	\$12.00	\$5,904.00	\$16.00	\$7.872.00	\$12.00	\$5,904.00	\$8.00	\$3.936.00	\$10.00	• •
24	PJB 4'x4'	1.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,30
25	PSL-RG (4'x4')	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$5,300.00	1.7.
26	PAZD-FG (3'x3')	1.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	+ .,	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	1 1 -
27	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE BOXES TO GRADE	6.00	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$138.00	\$828.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	• •
28 29	4' DIA SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	2.00 523.00	EA LF	\$5,000.00 \$4.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,092.00	\$4,300.00 \$5.00	\$8,600.00 \$2,615.00	\$5,000.00 \$8.00	\$10,000.00 \$4,184.00	\$4,400.00 \$5.00	\$8,800.00 \$2,615.00	\$5,000.00 \$8.25	\$10,000.00 \$4,314.75	\$4,000.00 \$5.00	\$8,000.00 \$2,615.00	\$6,200.00 \$6.00	\$12,400.00 \$3,138.00	\$6,000.00 \$5.00	\$12,000.00 \$2,615.00	\$4,500.00 \$50.00	1 - 1 - 1
30	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12) BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	523.00	LF	\$1.00	\$523.00	\$1.00	\$523.00	\$0.00		\$3.00	\$523.00	\$1.10	\$575.30	\$3.00	\$523.00	\$8.00	\$523.00	\$0.60	\$313.80	\$30.00	
31	PCO 15'x3'	1.00	EA	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7.800.00	\$7.800.00	\$6.000.00	\$6.000.00	\$7.700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.500.00	\$7.500.00	\$5.000.00	\$5.000.00	\$5.600.00	\$5.600.00	\$6.300.00	\$6.300.00	\$10.400.00	
32	PCO 10'x3'	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,30
33	18 IN RCP PIPE	65.00	LF	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$47.00	\$3,055.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$56.00	\$3,640.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$50.00	
34	24 IN RCP PIPE	188.00	LF	\$75.00	\$14,100.00	\$48.00	\$9,024.00	\$95.00		\$75.00	\$14,100.00	\$73.00	\$13,724.00	\$75.00	\$14,100.00	\$110.00	\$20,680.00	\$110.00	\$20,680.00	\$55.00	· · · / ·
35 36	36 IN RCP PIPE 6 IN PVC SEWER PIPE	76.00 77.00	LF LF	\$127.00 \$75.00	\$9,652.00 \$5,775.00	\$90.00 \$25.00	\$6,840.00 \$1,925.00	\$175.00 \$45.00	\$13,300.00 \$3,465.00	\$123.00	\$9,348.00 \$2,310.00	\$118.00 \$40.00	\$8,968.00 \$3,080.00	\$150.00 \$50.00	\$11,400.00 \$3,850.00	\$140.00 \$39.00	\$10,640.00 \$3,003.00	\$190.00 \$80.00	\$14,440.00 \$6,160.00	\$110.00 \$75.00	1.1.1.
37	8 IN PVC SEWER PIPE	242.00	LF	\$105.00	\$25,410.00	\$26.00	\$6,292.00	\$45.00		\$30.00 \$49.00	\$11.858.00	\$50.00	\$3,080.00	\$50.00	\$15,730.00	\$45.00	\$10.890.00	\$90.00	\$21,780.00	\$85.00	
38	6 IN SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1.600.00	\$1.600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.500.00	, .
39	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	7.00	EA	\$1,675.00	\$11,725.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$495.00	\$3,465.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,7
40		1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	
41	6 IN PVC PERFORATED PIPE	240.00	LF	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$19.00	\$4,560.00	\$37.00	\$8,880.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$62.00	\$14,880.00	\$40.00	
42	6 IN PVC CLEANOUT GEOMEMBRANE LINER	8.00 110.00	EA SY	\$800.00 \$40.00	\$6,400.00 \$4,400.00	\$200.00 \$40.00	\$1,600.00 \$4,400.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$800.00 \$11.000.00	\$495.00 \$46.00	\$3,960.00 \$5,060.00	\$1,200.00 \$100.00	\$9,600.00 \$11.000.00	\$350.00 \$50.00	\$2,800.00 \$5,500.00	\$100.00 \$10.00	\$800.00 \$1,100.00	\$550.00 \$45.00	\$4,400.00 \$4,950.00	\$950.00 \$50.00	1 7-
	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5 IN)	6.00	CY	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00 \$600.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00		\$46.00	\$5,060.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$45.00 \$500.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	
	ROCK GABION WALL	51.00	CY	\$80.00	\$4,080.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$220.00		\$235.00	\$11,985.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$210.00	\$10,710.00	\$205.00	\$10,455.00	\$210.00	4 - 7 -
	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD	3,444.00	SY	\$1.16	\$3,995.04	\$0.75	\$2,583.00	\$1.00		\$2.50	\$8,610.00	\$2.15	\$7,404.60	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$3,444.00	\$0.70	\$2,410.80	\$1.00	
47	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS A TYPE 1	3,444.00	SY	\$0.75	\$2,583.00	\$1.30	\$4,477.20	\$1.50	\$5,166.00	\$1.50	\$5,166.00	\$1.15	\$3,960.60	\$1.50	\$5,166.00	\$2.25	\$7,749.00	\$1.40	\$4,821.60	\$1.60	\$5,5
	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	
	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	306.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,530.00	\$3.00	\$918.00	\$3.00		\$2.00	\$612.00	\$2.25	\$688.50	\$3.00	\$918.00	\$2.50	\$765.00	\$3.00	\$918.00	\$3.00	
	REMOVE DELIN & OBJECT MARKER ASSMS TRAFFIC SIGNS	7.00	EA	\$13.00	\$91.00	\$11.00	\$77.00 \$700.00	\$60.00 \$500.00		\$28.00	\$196.00	\$300.00 \$900.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$140.00 \$500.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$60.00	\$420.00 \$700.00	\$500.00 \$800.00	1 - 1 -
	STREET NAME SIGNS	2.00	EA EA	\$350.00 \$60.00	\$350.00 \$120.00	\$700.00 \$50.00	\$700.00 \$100.00	\$500.00		\$935.00 \$55.00	\$935.00 \$110.00	\$900.00 \$55.00	\$900.00 \$110.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$700.00 \$30.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	
	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (REFLECTORIZED) WHITE SOLI		LF	\$3.75	\$1,038.75	\$9.00	\$2,493.00	\$300.00		\$5.00	\$1,385.00	\$4.75	\$1,315.75	\$300.00	\$554.00	\$2.00	\$554.00	\$9.00	\$2,493.00	\$10.00	
	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (REFLECTORIZED) WHITE SOLI		LF	\$6.25	\$343.75	\$14.00	\$770.00	\$4.50		\$10.00	\$550.00	\$9.50	\$522.50	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$15.00	
	CONNECTION TO EXIST MANHOLE (SAN SWR)	1.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	SEDIMENTATION MARKER	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$900.00		\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$1,500.00	
	FILTRATION BASIN MEDIA	59.00	CY	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	\$100.00		\$79.00	\$4,661.00	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$130.00	\$7,670.00	\$75.00	\$4,425.00	\$190.00	\$11,210.00	\$500.00	4 - 7
	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MOBILIZATION	6.00 1.00	MO LS	\$3,500.00 \$1.00	\$21,000.00 \$51,147.22	\$1,300.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,800.00 \$10,000.00	\$350.00 \$25,000.00		\$990.00 \$26,300.00	\$5,940.00 \$26.300.00	\$1,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$80.000.00	\$12,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$47,000.00	
59		1.00	L0	φ1.00	φJ1,147.22	φ10,000.00	φ10,000.00	φ20,000.00	φ23,000.00	φ20,300.00	φ20,300.00	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,000.00	φ35,000.00	φυ3,000.00	φ/0,000.00	φι 0,000.00	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,000.00	φ+1,000.00	φ47,00
	TOTALS:				\$711,487.51		\$579,009.20		\$621,420.00		\$658,865.00		\$674,495.75		\$712,351.50		\$780,327.00		\$906,305.70		\$944,24

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED RESPONSES: 8 CHECKED BY: Aguirre & Fields DATE: 2/28/2018 SHEET 1 of 1 28 483 2018

\$107,016.00 \$4,560.00

\$1,030.00 \$113,940.00

\$72,000.00 \$10,950.00

\$48,900.00 \$87,185.00

\$2,464.00 \$10,451.00 \$46,197.00

\$52,000.00

\$5,880.00 \$4,000.00

\$35,000.00

\$19,019.00

\$17,448.00

\$4,920.00

\$5,300.00 \$5,300.00

\$4,600.00 \$2,100.00

\$9,000.00

\$26,150.00 \$5,230.00

\$10,400.00 \$6,300.00

\$3,250.00 \$10,340.00

\$8,360.00 \$5,775.00

\$20,570.00 \$1,500.00

\$8,750.00 \$1,250.00

\$9,600.00

\$7,600.00

\$5,500.00

\$3,000.00

\$10,710.00 \$3,444.00 \$5,510.40

\$1,500.00

\$918.00

\$70.00 \$2,770.00

\$825.00 \$5,000.00

\$1,500.00

\$29,500.00

\$6,000.00 \$47,000.00 \$944,244.40

\$3,500.00 \$800.00

\$312.00 \$17,178.00

\$3,000.00

\$777.00 \$1,095.00